

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12/26/82

102328	1899		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian BRANCHERIAU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE		
Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: November 26, 2002	ADDRESS: 2, Rue Hennape 92000 Nanterre, FRANCE Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 1947-274	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document. G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	G.F. Signature 12.20.02		

25/11/02 14:48

Pg: 4

Attorney Docket Number: 1947-374

Rothwoll, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, p.c.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We Mr. BRANCHERIAU Christian First Named Inventor		, a citizen of FRANCE	
residing at C/O FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE 2. Rue Emile Zi		U - FRANCE	
Acidi			
Second Nemed Inventor, If any		, a citizen of	
residing at	***		·
		, a citizen of	
Third Named Inventor, if any		THE PARTY OF	
residing atAdda	ve#		
Pourth Named Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	
residing at			
Addr	795 4		
ASSIGNOR(S). am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) ST	RUCTURAL AS	SEMBLY DASHBOARD	
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the Un	ited States,		
[X] of even date herewith:			
(Check One) [] U.S. Scrial Number	171/	filed filed	
[] International Application No. PC		Tiled	
and			
WHEREAS, FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE 2. Rue F	Tennapo 92000 N	ANTERRE - FRANCE Address	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in,	to and under the	said invention and the said application;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Do consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the sai these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in according	d ASSIGNOR(S) ASSIGNEE, its at said application a and all reexamin a United States, to dence with the total control of the said and a said and a said and a said and a said a said and a said and a said a sa	have sold, assigned, transferred and set of accessors, legal representatives and assign and all divisions, renewals and continuati ation certificates, reissues and extensions to issue all Letters Patent for said inventi- terms of this instrument.	ever, and by is, the ons thereof, thereof, on to the
AND INE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	convey the entir	e interest herein assigned, and that I/we h	lave not
AND IAVE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we wirepresentatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invexecute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all right ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain an of the ASSIGNEE.	cntion, and testif ful oaths and gen	ly in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful herally do everything possible to aid the s	aid
IN TESTIMONY OF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and s	cal(s) the day and	d year set opposite my/our signature(s).	
BRANCHERIAU Charties	L.S.	Date 26/11/02	20
	L.S.	Date	, 20
	L.S.	Date	20
	L,\$.	Date	, 20
Witness: Bruno LABADEUS		26 [.U/02	
Name		Date	
**************************************		I nvetiga favoritor Sale	Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0221